Report No. SET2020-01339

Appendix A: SAR System performance Check Plots

Measurement Liquid Frequency Test Date
System Check Head 750 2020-02-19
System Check Body 750 2020-02-19
System Check Head 835 2020-02-20
System Check Body 835 2020-02-20
System Check Head 1800 2020-02-21
System Check Body 1800 2020-02-21
System Check Head 1900 2020-02-22
System Check Body 1900 2020-02-22
System Check Head 2450 2020-02-24
System Check Body 2450 2020-02-24
System Check Head 2600 2020-02-25
System Check Body 2600 2020-02-25
System Check Head 5200 2020-02-26
System Check Body 5200 2020-02-26
System Check Head 5800 2020-02-27
System Check Body 5800 2020-02-27
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Report No. SET2020-01339

System Performance Check (Head, 750MHz)

Type: Phone measurement
Area scan resolution: dx=8mm,dy=8mm

Zoom scan resolution: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm

Date of measurement: 02/19/2020

Measurement duration: 22 minutes 03 seconds

A. Experimental conditions.

Phantom File

dx=8mm dy=8mm

Phantom

5x5x7,dx=8mm dy=8mm dz=5mm

Device Position Dipole
Band 750MHz
Channels
Signal Cw
B. SAR Measurement Results
Band SAR
E-Field Probe SATIMO SN_27/15_EPG0261
Frequency (MHz) 750
Relative permittivity (real part) 41.88
Relative permittivity 22.56
Conductivity (S/m) 0.94
Power drift (%0) -0.35
Ambient Temperature: 22.2°C
Liquid Temperature: 22.6°C
ConvF: 1.87
Crest factor: 1:1
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Type: Phone measurement
Area scan resolution: dx=8mm,dy=8mm

Zoom scan resolution: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm

Date of measurement: 02/19/2020

Measurement duration: 22 minutes 01 seconds

A. Experimental conditions.

Phantom File

dx=8mm dy=8mm

Phantom

5x5x7,dx=8mm dy=8mm dz=5mm

Device Position Dipole
Band 750MHz
Channels
Signal Cw
B. SAR Measurement Results
Band SAR
E-Field Probe SATIMO SN_27/15_EPG0261
Frequency (MHz) 750
Relative permittivity (real part) 55.61
Relative permittivity 23.04
Conductivity (S/m) 0.96
Power drift (%0) -1.16
Ambient Temperature: 22.2°C
Liquid Temperature: 22.6°C
ConvF: 1.93
Crest factor: 1:1
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Maximum location: X=0.00, Y=-5.00
SAR Peak: 0.14 W/kg

SAR 10g (W/Kg)

0.055479

SAR 1g (W/Kg)

0.094951
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Type: Phone measurement
Area scan resolution: dx=8mm,dy=8mm

Zoom scan resolution: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm

Date of measurement: 02/20/2020

Measurement duration: 22 minutes 09 seconds

A. Experimental conditions.

Phantom File dx=8mm dy=8mm
Phantom 5x5x7,dx=8mm dy=8mm dz=5mm
Device Position Dipole
Band 835MHz
Channels
Signal Cw
B. SAR Measurement Results
Band SAR
E-Field Probe SATIMO SN_27/15_EPG0261
Frequency (MHz) 835
Relative permittivity (real part) 41.56
Relative permittivity 20.91
Conductivity (S/m) 0.97
Power drift (%0) -1.93
Ambient Temperature: 22.2°C
Liquid Temperature: 22.6°C
ConvF: 1.92
Crest factor: 1:1
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Type: Phone measurement
Area scan resolution: dx=8mm,dy=8mm

Zoom scan resolution: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm

Date of measurement: 02/20/2020

Measurement duration: 22 minutes 02 seconds

A. Experimental conditions.

Phantom File

dx=8mm dy=8mm

Phantom

5x5x7,dx=8mm dy=8mm dz=5mm

Device Position Dipole
Band 835MHz
Channels
Signal Cw
B. SAR Measurement Results
Band SAR
E-Field Probe SATIMO SN_27/15_EPG0261
Frequency (MHz) 835
Relative permittivity (real part) 55.30
Relative permittivity 21.34
Conductivity (S/m) 0.99
Power drift (%0) -2.69
Ambient Temperature: 22.2°C
Liquid Temperature: 22.6°C
ConvF: 1.99
Crest factor: 1:1
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Type: Validation measurement
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Area scan resolution: dx=8mm,dy=8mm

Zoom scan resolution: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm

Date of measurement: 02/21/2020

Measurement duration: 22 minutes 07 seconds

A. Experimental conditions.

Phantom File

dx=8mm dy=8mm

Phantom

5x5x7,dx=8mm dy=8mm dz=5mm

Device Position Dipole
Band 1800MHz
Channels
Signal Cw
B. SAR Measurement Results
Band SAR
E-Field Probe SATIMO SN_27/15_EPG0261
Frequency (MHz) 1800
Relative permittivity (real part) 40.42
Relative permittivity 13.80
Conductivity (S/m) 1.38
Power Drift (%0) -1.95
Ambient Temperature: 22.1°C
Liquid Temperature: 22.6°C
ConvF: 2.14
Duty factor: 1:1
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Area scan resolution: dx=8mm,dy=8mm

Zoom scan resolution: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm

Date of measurement: 02/21/2020

Measurement duration: 22 minutes 04 seconds

A. Experimental conditions.

Phantom File

dx=8mm dy=8mm

Phantom

5x5x7,dx=8mm dy=8mm dz=5mm

Device Position Dipole
Band 1800MHz
Channels
Signal Cw
B. SAR Measurement Results
Band SAR
E-Field Probe SATIMO SN_27/15_EPG0261
Frequency (MHz) 1800
Relative permittivity (real part) 53.37
Relative permittivity 15.00
Conductivity (S/m) 1.50
Power Drift (%0) -1.73
Ambient Temperature: 22.1°C
Liquid Temperature: 22.6°C
ConvF: 2.22
Duty factor: 1:1
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Area scan resolution: dx=8mm,dy=8mm

Zoom scan resolution: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm

Date of measurement: 02/22/2020

Measurement duration: 22 minutes 05 seconds

A. Experimental conditions.

Phantom File dx=8mm dy=8mm
Phantom 5x5x7,dx=8mm dy=8mm dz=5mm
Device Position Dipole
Band 1900MHz
Channels
Signal Cw
B. SAR Measurement Results
Band SAR
E-Field Probe SATIMO SN_27/15_EPG0261
Frequency (MHz) 1900
Relative permittivity (real part) 40.33
Relative permittivity 13.26
Conductivity (S/m) 1.40
Power Drift (%0) -2.84
Ambient Temperature: 22.1°C
Liquid Temperature: 22.6°C
ConvF: 2.34
Duty factor: 1:1
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Type: Validation measurement
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Area scan resolution: dx=8mm,dy=8mm

Zoom scan resolution: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm

Date of measurement: 02/22/2020

Measurement duration: 22 minutes 06 seconds

A. Experimental conditions.

Phantom File

dx=8mm dy=8mm

Phantom

5x5x7,dx=8mm dy=8mm dz=5mm

Device Position Dipole
Band 1900MHz
Channels
Signal Cw
B. SAR Measurement Results
Band SAR
E-Field Probe SATIMO SN_27/15_EPG0261
Frequency (MHz) 1900
Relative permittivity (real part) 53.29
Relative permittivity 14.40
Conductivity (S/m) 1.52
Power Drift (%0) -2.10
Ambient Temperature: 22.1°C
Liquid Temperature: 22.6°C
ConvF: 2.39
Duty factor: 1:1
SURFACE SAR VOLUME SAR
o | e v ey

Calors Seale 05

W/ke)

0.422708
0.334768
0.366824
0.338882
0.31093
0.282997
0.255055
0.227113

0.199171
0.171228

120 ]

0.143286

0.115344
0.087402
0.050459
0.031517 =0 0
UL ulssTs

I-Cats Control

S T y Y v r * n " r
SHYVE Gt -150 120 -0 B0 A0 O 30 B0 80 120 10
H

o X o) [z T (m)

Colors Seala EEt

k)

0.453364
0.424670
0.395976
0.367z82
0.338588
0.309834
0.281200
0.252506
0.223812
0.195118
0.166424
0.13772

0.109035
0.080341
0.051647 = U
UL Uz

120 ]

L0 T gy " y r * " " y
SHYVE Ganeel -150 120 -0 B0 <30 O 30 B0 80 120 150
X

Maximum location: X=-3.00, Y=-5.00
SAR Peak: 0.71 W/kg
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Area scan resolution: dx=8mm,dy=8mm

Zoom scan resolution: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=4mm

Date of measurement: 02/24/2020

Measurement duration: 22 minutes 14 seconds

A. Experimental conditions.

Phantom File dx=8mm dy=8mm
Phantom 7x7x8,dx=5mm dy=5mm dz=4mm
Device Position Dipole
Band 2450MHz
Channels
Signal Cw
B. SAR Measurement Results
Band SAR
E-Field Probe SATIMO SN_27/15_EPG0261
Frequency (MHz) 2450
Relative permittivity (real part) 39.30
Relative permittivity 13.37
Conductivity (S/m) 1.82
Power Drift (%0) -1.36
Ambient Temperature: 22.1°C
Liquid Temperature: 22.6°C
ConvF: 2.37
Duty factor: 1:1
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Type: Phone measurement

Avrea scan resolution: dx=8mm,dy=8mm
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Zoom scan resolution: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=4mm

Date of measurement: 02/24/2020

Measurement duration: 22 minutes 12 seconds

A. Experimental conditions.

Phantom File dx=8mm dy=8mm
Phantom 7x7x8,dx=5mm dy=5mm dz=4mm
Device Position Dipole
Band 2450MHz
Channels
Signal Cw
B. SAR Measurement Results

Band SAR

E-Field Probe

SATIMO SN_27/15_EPG0261
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o X o) 5 T (m)

Frequency (MHz) 2450
Relative permittivity (real part) 52.74
Relative permittivity 14.47
Conductivity (S/m) 1.97
Power Drift (%0) -1.25
Ambient Temperature: 22.1°C
Liquid Temperature: 22.6°C
ConvF: 2.46
Duty factor: 1:1
SURFACE SAR VOLUME SAR
o | o ey

Colors Scale EEN
/i)

0.604323

120 ]
0.564147
0.523971
0.483736
0. 443620
0.403444
0.363269
0.323093
0.282917
0.242742
0.202566
0. 162330

0.122214
0.082033
0.041363 = U
UL U1

L0 T gy " y r * " " y
SHYVE Ganeel -150 120 -0 B0 <30 O 30 B0 80 120 150
X

Maximum location: X=0.00, Y=5.00

SAR Peak: 1.13 W/kg
SAR 10g (W/Kg) 0.225590
SAR1g (W/Kg) 0.547420
‘ f‘f‘l!z‘ Lrme nr.c Dl')n1(A)'\'9'\(|): 92\ 4.00 8.00 12.00 16‘)'90/ 22
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SAR(W/Kg) | 1.9679 | 0.6043 0.2254 0.1404 0.0446

1.87-
1.75

1.50 \
£5 \

.00
TS5 \
50 W

25 ‘\"h

oz
- 1
] 2 4 =] 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
Z (mm)

—_

SARE Mikg)

o o o O

3D screen shot Hot spot position

System Performance Check (Head, 2600MHz)

Type: Phone measurement
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Area scan resolution: dx=8mm,dy=8mm

Zoom scan resolution: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=4mm

Date of measurement: 02/25/2020
Measurement duration: 22 minutes10 seconds
A. Experimental conditions.

Phantom File

dx=8mm dy=8mm

Phantom

7X7x8,dx=5mm dy=5mm dz=4mm

Device Position Dipole
Band 2600MHz
Channels
Signal Cw
B. SAR Measurement Results
Band SAR
E-Field Probe SATIMO SN_27/15_EPG0261
Frequency (MHz) 2600
Relative permittivity (real part) 39.06
Relative permittivity 13.71
Conductivity (S/m) 1.98
Power drift (%) 1.09
Ambient Temperature: 22.2°C
Liquid Temperature: 22.5°C
Crest factor: 1:1
ConvF: 2.35
SURFACE SAR VOLUME SAR

SAR Visualisation Graphical Interface

SAR Visualisation Graphical Tnterface

Zoon Tn/Out

Surface Radiated Intensity
Colors Seale 180
W/ke)
0544305
0. 602027
0.558143
0.516270
0.473382
0.430514
0.367635
0. 344757
0.301878
0.253000
0.216122
0.173244

0.130385
0.087487
0.044608 =0 0
UL

I-Cats Control

120 ]

S T y Y v r * n " r
SHYVE Gt -150 120 -0 B0 A0 O 30 B0 80 120 10
H

o X o) [z T (m)

Zoom Tn/Out.

Volume Radiated Intensity

Colors Seals e
k)

0.831147

0.569184

0.5¢1222

0505253

0. 483297

0.421334

0.378372

0337403

0. 285447

0. 253484

0.211521

0. 169559

0.127596
0.085634
0.043671 = U
o

120 ]

L0 T gy " y r * " " y
SHYVE Ganeel -150 120 -0 B0 <30 O 30 B0 80 120 150
X

Maximum location: X=0.00, Y=-2.00
SAR Peak: 1.21 W/kg

SAR 10g (W/Kg) 0.226842
SAR1g (W/Kg) 0.567937
Zmm) | 000 |  4.00 8.00 12.00 16.00
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SAR (W/Kg) | 1.2094 | 0.6311

0.3026 0.1327 0.0523

1.2-
1.0 q\\i
n.s \\

0.6 ‘\\

0.4 M,

SARE Mikg)

n.z ‘h“

n.o-
a 2 1 B g

I
m 12 14 16 18 =20 22 24

"HH

Z (mm)

3D screen shot

Hot spot position

System Performance Check (Body, 2600MHZz)

Type: Phone measurement

Avrea scan resolution: dx=8mm,dy=8mm
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Zoom scan resolution: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=4mm
Date of measurement: 02/25/2020
Measurement duration: 22 minutes 11 seconds

A. Experimental conditions.

Phantom File dx=8mm dy=8mm
Phantom 7x7x8,dx=5mm dy=5mm dz=4mm
Device Position Dipole
Band 2600MHz
Channels
Signal Cw
B. SAR Measurement Results
Band SAR
E-Field Probe SATIMO SN_27/15_EPG0261
Frequency (MH2z) 2600
Relative permittivity (real part) 52.50
Relative permittivity 14.75
Conductivity (S/m) 2.13
Power drift (%) -2.50
Ambient Temperature: 22.2°C
Liquid Temperature: 22.5°C
Crest factor: 1:1
ConvF: 2.43
SURFACE SAR VOLUME SAR
o | e v ey

Calors Seale 05

W/ke)

0.644562 120 ]
0.601712
0.558862
0.516012
0.473182

0.256911
0.216080

0.173210
0.130380
0.087510
0.044660 =0 0
U UL

S T y Y v r * n " r
-150 120 -0 B0 A0 O 30 B0 80 120 10
H

o X o) [z T (m)

Colors Seala EEt

k)
0.624435 120]

0.582326
0.541418
0.459310
0. 458402

0.250860
0.209352

0.167844
0.126336
0.084827
0.043313 = U
UL uu1E1L

L0 T gy " y r * " " y
-150 120 -0 B0 <30 O 30 B0 80 120 150
X

Maximum location: X=0.00, Y=-2.00
SAR Peak: 1.19 W/kg

SAR 10g (W/Kg) 0.222196
SAR1g (W/Kg) 0.555753
Z (mm) 0.00 4.00 8.00 12.00 16.00
SAR (W/Kg) 1.1879 0.6244 0.3008 0.1311 0.0498
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SAR W/ kg)
o
Vd

"HH

l
i z 4 B g 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
Z (mm)

3D screen shot Hot spot position

System Performance Check (Head, 5200MHz)
Type: Phone measurement
Avrea scan resolution: dx=8mm,dy=8mm
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Zoom scan resolution: dx=4mm, dy=4mm, dz=2mm
Date of measurement: 02/26/2020

Measurement duration: 22 minutes 17 seconds

A. Experimental conditions.

Phantom File dx=8mm dy=8mm
Phantom 7x7x8,dx=4mm dy=4mm dz=2mm
Device Position Dipole
Band 5200MHz
Channels
Signal Cw
B. SAR Measurement Results
Band SAR
E-Field Probe SATIMO SN_27/15_EPG0261
Frequency (MHz) 5200
Relative permittivity (real part) 36.29
Relative permittivity 16.10
Conductivity (S/m) 4.65
Power drift (%)
Ambient Temperature: 22.2°C
Liquid Temperature: 22.5°C
Crest factor: 1:1
ConvF: 2.15
SURFACE SAR VOLUME SAR

Zoon In/Out

Zoon In/Out
Colors Seale
h/1ze)
2. qT08a1
o.773t8s

Colors Seale Bty
)

3.364673
3.140382
2.916051
2.601740
2.467429
2.243113

2.018807

2.57547Q
2. 37777
2. 180087

1. 882362
1. 784856
1. 588850
1. 389244
1191538
0. gazEzz
0.798127
0.58421
0.400715
0.203009 L
U, WS

179443
1.5T0188
1. 345878
1. 121584
0.897253
0.672842

ULl

Z-Cuts Contral Z-Cats Control

< Upper Cut
20 o

1508 " T gy Y r * n " y J 150 T T Y r r * n " y
saE ol -180 120 -0 60 A0 0 s B0 80 120 18D s Cancel -150 -120 -0 B0 A0 O 3 B0 80 120 150
H

¥

o X @n) [iz Y ()

Maximum location: X=-3.00, Y=-11.00
SAR Peak: 6.40W/kg

SAR 10g (W/Kg) 0.436363
SAR1g (W/Kg) 1.732535
y4 0.00 2.00 4.00 6.00 8.00 | 10.00 | 12.00 | 14.00 | 16.00
(mm)
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SAR | 6.0402 | 3.3647 | 1.6651 | 0.7375 | 0.2983 | 0.0324 | 0.0006 | 0.0035 | 0.0036
(W/Kg

=
[}
L]

SARE Mikg)
5
f

-2
]
=

Z (mm)

3D screen shot Hot spot position

System Performance Check (Body, 5200MHz)

Type: Phone measurement

Avrea scan resolution: dx=8mm,dy=8mm
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Zoom scan resolution: dx=4mm, dy=4mm, dz=2mm
Date of measurement: 02/26/2020

Measurement duration: 22 minutes 15 seconds

A. Experimental conditions.

Phantom File dx=8mm dy=8mm
Phantom 7x7x8,dx=4mm dy=4mm dz=2mm
Device Position Dipole
Band 5200MHz
Channels
Signal Cw
B. SAR Measurement Results
Band SAR
E-Field Probe SATIMO SN_27/15_EPG0261
Frequency (MHz) 5200
Relative permittivity (real part) 50.18
Relative permittivity 18.07
Conductivity (S/m) 5.22
Power drift (%)
Ambient Temperature: 22.2°C
Liquid Temperature: 22.5°C
Crest factor: 1:1
ConvF: 2.21
SURFACE SAR VOLUME SAR

Zoon In/Out Zoon In/Out

Colors Seale
h/1ze)
2. 850008 120]

Colors Seale
/kz)

3.043578 120]
2.840874
2.637769
2.434885
2.231960
2.029055

2. 680835
2. 479271
2. 288008
2.098544
1. 08181

1717816
1. 527454
1. 337091
1. 148727
0. 958384
0.786001
0.575637
0.385274
0.194510 L
U, U1

1.828151
1623248
1. 420347
1.217437
1.014833
0.811628
0.608724
0.405819
0.202914 b
ULy

Z-Cuts Contral Z-Cats Control

< Upper Cut
20 o

1508 " T gy Y r * n " y J 150 T T Y r r * n " y
saE ol -180 120 -0 60 A0 0 s B0 80 120 18D s Cancel -150 -120 -0 B0 A0 O 3 B0 80 120 150
H H
o X @) [2 Y (n)

Maximum location: X=0.00, Y=-3.00
SAR Peak: 5.95 W/kg

SAR 10g (W/Kg) 0.391836
SAR1g (W/Kg) 1.554786
y4 0.00 2.00 4.00 6.00 8.00 | 10.00 | 12.00 | 14.00 | 16.00
(mm)
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SAR | 5.7269 | 3.0436 | 1.4694 | 0.5371 | 0.2066 | 0.0419 | 0.0224 | 0.0018 | 0.0033
(W/Kg

5.T3-
5.00

4.00 \

.00

SARE Mikg)

.00

1.00 \

0.0 -

Z (mm)

3D screen shot Hot spot position

System Performance Check (Head, 5800MHz)
Type: Phone measurement

Avrea scan resolution: dx=8mm,dy=8mm
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Zoom scan resolution: dx=4mm, dy=4mm, dz=2mm

Date of measurement: 02/27/2020
Measurement duration: 22 minutes 16 seconds
A. Experimental conditions.

Phantom File dx=8mm dy=8mm
Phantom 7x7x8,dx=4mm dy=4mm dz=2mm
Device Position Dipole
Band 5800MHz
Channels
Signal Cw
B. SAR Measurement Results

Band SAR

E-Field Probe

SATIMO SN_27/15_EPG0261

Frequency (MHz) 5800
Relative permittivity (real part) 35.57
Relative permittivity 16.29
Conductivity (S/m) 5.25
Power drift (%)
Ambient Temperature: 22.2°C
Liquid Temperature: 22.5°C
Crest factor: 1:1
ConvF: 2.19
SURFACE SAR VOLUME SAR

Zoon In/Out

Colors Seale
h/1ze)

3. 417085
3. 180888
2. 66312
o.731935
2,507558

2. 260161
2. 052805
1. 825425
1. 598051
1370874
1143288
0.915921
0. 683544
0. 461167

0.233791 L
U, UlEaLe

Z-Cuts Contral

s 60 8 120 150

1508 " T gy Y r
saE ol -180 120 -0 60 A0 0
H

Fro X @n) [iz Y ()

Colors Seale Bty
)

3.828007
3.573848
3.318386
3.083128
2.807866
2.552605

2.297345
2.042085
1. 788825
1.831588
1278304
1.021044
0.765784
0.510524
0.255263 b
ULl

Z-Cats Control

< Upper Cut
20 o

EEES

-5 -1 -6 80 30 0

150
SAVE Cancel
¥

Zoon In/Out

120 150

Maximum location: X=-8.00, Y=-11.00
SAR Peak: 7.87 W/kg

SAR 10g (W/Kg) 0.445950
SAR1g (W/Kg) 1.919346
y4 0.00 2.00 4.00 6.00 8.00 | 10.00 | 12.00 | 14.00 | 16.00
(mm)
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SAR | 7.3624 | 3.8289 | 1.7097 | 0.6436 | 0.2018 | 0.0028 | 0.0006 | 0.0036 | 0.0065
(W/Kg

T.356 —\
g. 00
5.00 \

4.00 \
3.00 A

Z.00 \

5
1.00 \\
l:l_ l:":l— Hh—

SARE Mikg)

Z (mm)

3D screen shot Hot spot position

System Performance Check (Body, 5800MHz)

Type: Phone measurement

Avrea scan resolution: dx=8mm,dy=8mm
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Zoom scan resolution: dx=4mm, dy=4mm, dz=2mm
Date of measurement: 02/27/2020

Measurement duration: 22 minutes 19 seconds

A. Experimental conditions.

Phantom File dx=8mm dy=8mm
Phantom 7x7x8,dx=4mm dy=4mm dz=2mm
Device Position Dipole
Band 5800MHz
Channels
Signal Cw
B. SAR Measurement Results
Band SAR
E-Field Probe SATIMO SN_27/15_EPG0261
Frequency (MHz) 5800
Relative permittivity (real part) 48.60
Relative permittivity 18.68
Conductivity (S/m) 6.02
Power drift (%)
Ambient Temperature: 22.2°C
Liquid Temperature: 22.5°C
Crest factor: 1:1
ConvF: 2.26
SURFACE SAR VOLUME SAR

Zoon In/Out Zoon In/Out

Colors Seale
h/1ze)
3. 148022 120]

Colors Seale
/kz)
3.196087 120]
2.983015
2.768342
2.556870

2. ga75LT
2. 728112
2. 518707
2.309302
2. 098887

2.343797
2.130725

1890455
1.681085
1. 471685
1. 262278
1. 052873
0643488
0.634053
0.424858
0.215253 L
U, UUsEaE

1917652
1. To4san
1. 491507
1.278438
1085382
0.852290
0.638217
0.426145
0.213072 b
T

Z-Cuts Contral Z-Cats Control

< Upper Cut
20 o

1508 " T gy Y r * n " y J 150 T T Y r r * n " y
saE ol -180 120 -0 60 A0 0 s B0 80 120 18D s Cancel -150 -120 -0 B0 A0 O 3 B0 80 120 150
H H

o X o) [z Y ()

Maximum location: X=0.00, Y=-3.00
SAR Peak: 6.66 W/kg

SAR 10g (W/Kg) 0.357449
SAR1g (W/Kg) 1.589486
y4 0.00 2.00 4.00 6.00 8.00 | 10.00 | 12.00 | 14.00 | 16.00
(mm)
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SAR | 6.3600 | 3.1961 | 1.3971
(W/Kg

0.4235

0.1223 | 0.0172 | 0.0002 | 0.0007 | 0.0059

.56 -

EIZIIZI\l
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Eznn \
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3D screen shot Hot spot position
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